This Current Repo	ort on Form 8-K and the	he press release attach	ed hereto as Exhibit 99	9.1 are being furnished t	o the Securities and Excha	inge Commission under Item	7.01

Exhibit No. Name

99.1 Press Release dated November 29, 2011.

Englewood, Colo, Nov 29 - Liberty Interactive Corporation (Nasdaq: LINTA, LINTB) announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of Liberty Interactive, will be presenting at the UBS Global Media and Communications Conference on Monday, December 5th at 11:00 a.m., Eastern Time at the Grand Hyatt New York in New York City, NY. During his presentation, Mr. Maffei may make observations regarding the company's financial performance and outlook.

The presentation will be broadcast live via the Internet. All interested persons should visit the Liberty Interactive Corporation website at http://www.libertvinteractive.com/events to register for the webcast. An archive of the webcast will also be available on this website for 30 days.

About Liberty Interactive Corporation
Liberty Interactive (Nasdaq: LINTA, LINTB) owns interests in a broad range video and online commerce businesses including QVC, Provide Commerce, Backcountry.com, Celebrate Interactive, Bodybuilding.com, Evite, and Expedia.

Courtnee Ulrich 720-875-5420